
PR
INTED ON

R
ECYC LED PA PE

R

Bus
times

Kirkby

Formby

Speke

Halewood

Newton
-le-

Willows

Maghull

Prescot

Garston

Huyton

Crosby

Bootle

West
Derby

Southport

Liverpool

Heswall
Bromborough

West
Kirby

Wallasey

MT POP 280511 SH

Birkenhead

157

St Helens

Rainford

Rainford station - Ashton

Changes from 31 May 2011
The service is now operated for Merseytravel by Warrington Coachways.
(The route and the times are unchanged.)

Buses in this timetable are run by:

This service is operated for Merseytravel.
Warrington Coachways



NEW
S LANE

HYDES 
BROW HIGHER

LANE

CROSS
PIT LANE

CHURCH
ROAD

SOUTHERN'S LANE

HOLLY CRESCENT
FESTIVAL ROAD

DERBY DRIVE

ROOKERY
LANE

HIGHER LANE

HIGHER LANE

RE
D

CA
T

LA
NE

BACK LANE
GORE'S LA NE BILLINGE

ROAD

DOWHALL GREEN
ROAD

BOOTHS BROW RDRECTORY RD

BOOTH'S 
BROW ROAD

DOWHALL
GREEN
ROAD

Leyland
Green Road

Billinge
Road

Winstanley
Road

Garswood
Road

BUSHEY LANE

ORM
SKIRK

ROAD

Rainford
By-pass

Intake
Lane

News
Lane

Hydes Brow

Rookery
Lane

Crank Hill

Pimbo
Road

Main Street

MAIN
ST

RE
ET

NEWTON ROAD
LONDON
FIELDSPINGOT

STREET

FIR TREE
CLOSE

Ashton

BillingeCrank

Rainford

RAINFORD
BY-PASS

Crank Road

Rainford
By-pass

Route 157:
Rainford station - Ashton

RAINFORD
STATION

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

PIMBO LANE

RAINFORD ROAD

GARSWOOD ROAD

VIC
TOR

IA ROA
D

Merseyside
Gtr Manchester

GARSWOOD
STATION

Buses running via Old St Helens Road and Mill Lane are not shown on this map

OLD LANE
Rainford

High School

0806 schooldays

journey only

Kings Moss

KEY

Timetable
Reference Point

Merseyrail Station

High school

1

School
Lane

STATION
ROAD



157 Rainford station - Ashton

Mondays to Saturdays

Rainford railway station
Rainford High School
Church Road, Southern’s Lane
Derby Drive, Rookery Lane
Old St Helens Road, Bottle & Glass Inn
Crank The Red Cat
Kings Moss Fir Tree Close
Billinge Newton Road
Garswood Merseyrail station, Station Road
Booths Brow Road
Bryn Cross
Ashton Gerard Street

0909
0912
0915
0917

0922
0926
0935
0941
0946
0952
0957

1009
1012
1015
1017

1022
1026
1035
1041
1046
1052
1057

1109
1112
1115
1117

1122
1126
1135
1141
1146
1152
1157

1201
1204
1207
1209
1214
1222
1226
1235
1241
1246
1252
1257

1309
1312
1315
1317

1322
1326
1335
1341
1346
1352
1357

1409
1412
1415
1417

1422
1426
1435
1441
1446
1452
1457

1509
1512
1515
1517

1522
1526
1535
1541
1546
1552
1557

1528
1531
1534
1536

1541
1545
1554
1600
1605
1611
1616

1609
1612
1615
1617

1622
1626
1635
1641
1646
1652
1657

1709
1712
1715
1717

1722
1726
1735
1741
1746
1752
1757

1809
1812
1815
1817

1822
1826
1835

-
-
-
-

SSH SD
1

2

3

4

--

5

6

7

8

9

--

--

6

Merseytravel
bus service

Codes used on this page:
- Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Warrington Coachways

SSH - means this bus runs on Saturdays and during school holidays only SD - means this bus runs on schooldays only

M M M M M M M M M M M

M



7

157 Ashton - Rainford station

Mondays to Saturdays

Ashton Gerard Street
Bryn Cross
Booths Brow Road
Garswood Merseyrail station, Station Road
Newton Road, London Fields
Kings Moss Fir Tree Close
Crank The Red Cat
Old St Helens Road, Bottle & Glass Inn
Derby Drive, Rookery Lane
Rainford The Bridge Inn
Rainford High School
Rainford The Wheatsheaf
Rainford railway station

-
-
-

0806
0814
0821
0825

0830
0837
0840
0843
0846

-
-
-

0806
0814
0821
0825

0830
0837

0840
0843

0900
0905
0911
0916
0922
0931
0935

0940
0947

0950
0953

1000
1005
1011
1016
1022
1031
1035
1042
1047
1054

1057
1100

1100
1105
1111
1116
1122
1131
1135

1140
1147

1150
1153

1200
1205
1211
1216
1222
1231
1235

1240
1247

1250
1253

1300
1305
1311
1316
1322
1331
1335

1340
1347

1350
1353

1400
1405
1411
1416
1422
1431
1435

1440
1447

1450
1453

1500
1505
1511
1516
1522
1531
1535

1540
1547

1550
1553

1600
1605
1611
1616
1622
1631
1635

1640
1647

1650
1653

1616
1621
1627
1632
1638
1647
1651

1656
1703

1706
1709

1700
1705
1711
1716
1722
1731
1735

1740
1747

1750
1753

1800
1805
1811
1816

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

SD SSH SSH SD
--

--

9

8

7

6

5

--

4

10

2

11

1

Merseytravel
bus service

M M M M M M M M M M M M M

Sundays - No Service

Codes used on this page:
- Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Warrington Coachways

SSH - menas this bus runs on Saturdays and during school holidays only SD - means this bus runs on schooldays only
M



Route 157 between Rainford and Ashton: from RAINFORD STATION via News Lane, Hydes Brow, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church
Road, Southerns Lane, Holly Crescent, Festival Road, Derby Drive, Rookery Lane, Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Pimbo Road (reversing at Fir Tree Close),
Pimbo Road, Crank Road, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane, Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, Victoria
Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Meadow Croft, Chantry Walk, Grange Road,
Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Gerard Street to ASHTON (GERARD STREET).
Route 157 between Ashton and Rainford: from ASHTON (GERARD STREET) via Gerard Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Grange
Road, Chantry Walk, Meadow Croft, Downall Green Road, Booths Brow Road, Rectory Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Victoia Road,
Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank
Road, Pimbo Road, Fir Tree Close, Pimbo Road, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane,
Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass, Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.

Buses via Old St Helens Road:
1201 from RAINFORD STATION via News Lane, Hydes Brow, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Southerns Lane, Holly Crescent, Festival
Road, Derby Drive, Rookery Lane, Higher Lane, Mill Lane, Old St Helens Road, Crank Road, Crank Hill, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore’s Lane,
Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, Victoria Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths
Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Meadow Croft, Chantry Walk, Grange Road, Donnall Green Road, Wigan Road, Gerard Street to ASHTON
(GERARD STREET).
1000 from ASHTON (GERARD STREET) via Gerard Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Grange Road, Chantry Walk, Meadow Croft,
Downall Green Road, Booths Brow Road, Rectory Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Victoia Road, Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton
Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill, Crank Road, Old St Helens Road,
Mill Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass,
Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.

Schooldays only bus:
0806 from GARSWOOD STATION (STATION ROAD) via Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street,
Rainford Road, Gore’s Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank Road, Pimbo Road, Fir Tree Close, Pimbo Road, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery
Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane, Church Road, Cross Pit Lane, Higher Lane (for Rainford High School), Old Lane,
Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass, Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.

Route descriptions

157 Rainford station - Ashton Merseytravel
bus service

8


