



Rainford station - Ashton



The service is now operated for Merseytravel by Warrington Coachways. (The route and the times are unchanged.)



Published by Merseytravel 24 Hatton Garden Liverpool L3 2AN

Route 157: Rainford station - Ashton





Buses running via Old St Helens Road and Mill Lane are not shown on this map

Rainford station - Ashton 157

Mondays to Saturdays	\mathbf{Q}	\mathbf{M}	\mathbf{M}	\mathbf{M}	\mathbf{Q}	\mathbf{Q}	© SSH	₪ SD	\mathbf{M}	Ø	Ø
1 Rainford railway station	0909	1009	1109	1201	1309	1409	1509	1528	1609	1709	1809
2 Rainford High School	0912	1012	1112	1204	1312	1412	1512	1531	1612	1712	1812
3 Church Road, Southern's Lane	0915	1015	1115	1207	1315	1415	1515	1534	1615	1715	1815
4 Derby Drive, Rookery Lane	0917	1017	1117	1209	1317	1417	1517	1536	1617	1717	1817
Old St Helens Road, Bottle & Glass Inn	Ų	V	\downarrow	1214	V	V	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow
5 Crank The Red Cat	0922	1022	1122	1222	1322	1422	1522	1541	1622	1722	1822
6 Kings Moss Fir Tree Close	0926	1026	1126	1226	1326	1426	1526	1545	1626	1726	1826
7 Billinge Newton Road	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1554	1635	1735	1835
8 Garswood Merseyrail station, Station Road <	0941	1041	1141	1241	1341	1441	1541	1600	1641	1741	-
9 Booths Brow Road	0946	1046	1146	1246	1346	1446	1546	1605	1646	1746	-
- Bryn Cross	0952	1052	1152	1252	1352	1452	1552	1611	1652	1752	-
- Ashton Gerard Street	0957	1057	1157	1257	1357	1457	1557	1616	1657	1757	-

SSH - means this bus runs on Saturdays and during school holidays only

SD - means this bus runs on schooldays only

Ashton - Rainford station 157

Merseytravel

bus service

Mondays to Saturdays	(C) SD	۵ SSH	\odot		۵		\square	(Δ)	۵	() SSH	(I) SD	\square	\mathbf{Q}
- Ashton Gerard Street	-	-	0900	1000	1100	1200	1300	1400	1500	1600	1616	1700	1800
- Bryn Cross	-	-	0905	1005	1105	1205	1305	1405	1505	1605	1621	1705	1805
9 Booths Brow Road	-	-	0911	1011	1111	1211	1311	1411	1511	1611	1627	1711	1811
6 Garswood Merseyrail station, Station Road	0806	0806	0916	1016	1116	1216	1316	1416	1516	1616	1632	1716	1816
7 Newton Road, London Fields	0814	0814	0922	1022	1122	1222	1322	1422	1522	1622	1638	1722	-
6 Kings Moss Fir Tree Close	0821	0821	0931	1031	1131	1231	1331	1431	1531	1631	1647	1731	-
5 Crank The Red Cat	0825	0825	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1635	1651	1735	-
Old St Helens Road, Bottle & Glass Inn	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	1042	\downarrow	-							
4 Derby Drive, Rookery Lane	0830	0830	0940	1047	1140	1240	1340	1440	1540	1640	1656	1740	-
10 Rainford The Bridge Inn	0837	0837	0947	1054	1147	1247	1347	1447	1547	1647	1703	1747	-
2 Rainford High School	0840	\downarrow	-										
11 Rainford The Wheatsheaf	0843	0840	0950	1057	1150	1250	1350	1450	1550	1650	1706	1750	-
1 Rainford railway station	0846	0843	0953	1100	1153	1253	1353	1453	1553	1653	1709	1753	-

SSH - menas this bus runs on Saturdays and during school holidays only

SD - means this bus runs on schooldays only

Sundays - No Service

Route descriptions

Route 157 between Rainford and Ashton: from RAINFORD STATION via News Lane, Hydes Brow, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Southerns Lane, Holly Crescent, Festival Road, Derby Drive, Rookery Lane, Higher Lane, Red Cat Lane, Pimbo Road (reversing at Fir Tree Close), Pimbo Road, Crank Road, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore's Lane, Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, Victoria Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Meadow Croft, Chantry Walk, Grange Road, Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Gerard Street to ASHTON (GERARD STREET).

Route 157 between Ashton and Rainford: from ASHTON (GERARD STREET) via Gerard Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Grange Road, Chantry Walk, Meadow Croft, Downall Green Road, Booths Brow Road, Rectory Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Victoia Road, Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore's Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank Road, Pimbo Road, Fir Tree Close, Pimbo Road, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass, Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.

Buses via Old St Helens Road:

1201 from RAINFORD STATION via News Lane, Hydes Brow, Higher Lane, Cross Pit Lane, Church Road, Southerns Lane, Holly Crescent, Festival Road, Derby Drive, Rookery Lane, Higher Lane, Mill Lane, Old St Helens Road, Crank Road, Crank Hill, Red Cat Lane, Back Lane, Gore's Lane, Rainford Road, Main Street, Newton Road, Garswood Road, Station Road, Victoria Road, Billinge Road, Downall Green Road, Rectory Road, Booths Brow Road, Downall Green Road, Meadow Croft, Chantry Walk, Grange Road, Donnall Green Road, Wigan Road, Gerard Street to ASHTON (GERARD STREET).

1000 from ASHTON (GERARD STREET) via Gerard Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Grange Road, Chantry Walk, Meadow Croft, Downall Green Road, Booths Brow Road, Rectory Road, Downall Green Road, Billinge Road, Victoia Road, Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore's Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank Hill, Crank Road, Old St Helens Road, Mill Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane, Church Road, Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass, Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.

Schooldays only bus:

0806 from GARSWOOD STATION (STATION ROAD) via Station Road, Garswood Road, Newton Road, London Fields, Pingot Road, Main Street, Rainford Road, Gore's Lane, Back Lane, Red Cat Lane, Crank Road, Pimbo Road, Fir Tree Close, Pimbo Road, Red Cat Lane, Higher Lane, Rookery Lane, Derby Drive, Festival Road, Holly Crescent, Southerns Lane, Church Road, Cross Pit Lane, Higher Lane (for Rainford High School), Old Lane, Ormskirk Road, Rainford By-Pass, Bushey Lane, News Lane to RAINFORD STATION.